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Lifes tables for the population of Spain 1991-2014 

  Lifes Tables 

         Lifes tables for the population of Spain by Year, Sex, Age and Function 

Unidades:specified in the Functions 

         

 

Lifes 
rate 

Average years 
lived the last 
year of life 

Risk of 
death Survivors 

Theoretical 
deaths 

Stationary 
population 

Time for 
living 

Life 
expectancy 

2014                 

   
Albacete                 

      
Males                 

         0 2.119763 0.072603 2.115604 100000 211.5604 99803.799 7983249.3 79.832493 

         1 0 0 0 99788.44 0 399153.76 7883445.5 79.001591 

         5 0 0 0 99788.44 0 498942.2 7484291.8 75.001591 

         10 0.194538 0.526709 0.972243 99788.44 97.018631 498712.61 6985349.6 70.001591 

         15 0.18845 0.362332 0.941682 99691.421 93.877584 498157.79 6486636.9 65.067153 

         20 0.530094 0.263619 2.645305 99597.543 263.46587 497017.66 5988479.2 60.126776 

         25 0.241092 0.507668 1.204746 99334.078 119.67231 496375.8 5491461.5 55.282755 

         30 0.397273 0.764026 1.985434 99214.405 196.9837 495839.61 4995085.7 50.346376 

         35 0.423891 0.722447 2.118207 99017.422 209.73934 494796.04 4499246.1 45.438934 

         40 0.930668 0.552574 4.643672 98807.682 458.83042 493011.95 4004450.1 40.52772 

         45 2.041052 0.561835 10.159827 98348.852 999.20732 489555.17 3511438.1 35.703905 

         50 4.100528 0.502164 20.295484 97349.644 1975.7581 481830.21 3021882.9 31.041541 

         55 6.149191 0.496207 30.276976 95373.886 2887.6328 469595.58 2540052.7 26.632581 

         60 12.804565 0.52205 62.121911 92486.253 5745.4228 448701.14 2070457.1 22.386647 

         65 15.570771 0.504945 74.964575 86740.831 6502.4895 417608.69 1621756 18.69657 

         70 21.846305 0.537098 103.97423 80238.341 8342.7195 381882.4 1204147.3 15.007131 

         75 39.302556 0.516661 179.46663 71895.622 12902.865 328295.83 822264.91 11.436926 

         80 68.483935 0.513372 293.51155 58992.757 17315.055 252833.82 493969.08 8.373385 

         85 123.38518 0.506542 472.94791 41677.701 19711.382 159754.85 241135.26 5.785714 

         90 242.78607 0.413627 709.1475 21966.32 15577.361 64160.85 81380.407 3.704781 

         95 282.86679 2.695206 1000 6388.9589 6388.9589 17219.557 17219.557 2.695206 

      
Females                 

         0 2.357565 0.360959 2.354018 100000 235.4018 99849.569 8562961.6 85.629616 

         1 0 0 0 99764.598 0 399058.39 8463112 84.830813 

         5 0 0 0 99764.598 0 498822.99 8064053.6 80.830813 

         10 0 0 0 99764.598 0 498822.99 7565230.6 75.830813 

         15 0 0 0 99764.598 0 498822.99 7066407.6 70.830813 

         20 0.193408 0.074795 0.966173 99764.598 96.389864 498377.09 6567584.6 65.830813 

         25 0.083179 0.85589 0.415869 99668.208 41.448902 498311.18 6069207.5 60.894117 

         30 0.220806 0.651449 1.103604 99626.759 109.94847 497942.18 5570896.4 55.917671 

         35 0.388301 0.594511 1.939978 99516.811 193.06038 497192.64 5072954.2 50.975852 

         40 0.258639 0.757283 1.292787 99323.751 128.40446 496462.92 4575761.5 46.069158 

         45 1.02035 0.435346 5.087094 99195.346 504.61606 494552.06 4079298.6 41.123891 

         50 1.727873 0.511459 8.603052 98690.73 849.04147 491379.69 3584746.6 36.323032 

         55 2.954236 0.51356 14.665801 97841.689 1434.9267 485718.42 3093366.9 31.616041 

         60 3.540004 0.489248 17.541439 96406.762 1691.1133 477715.11 2607648.5 27.048398 

         65 5.460937 0.506072 26.941339 94715.649 2551.7664 467276.29 2129933.3 22.487661 

         70 7.798545 0.512003 38.264611 92163.882 3526.6151 452214.52 1662657.1 18.040224 

         75 21.202468 0.534354 101.02531 88637.267 8954.6073 422337.97 1210442.5 13.656136 

         80 45.391878 0.550045 205.92953 79682.66 16409.013 361496.67 788104.56 9.89054 

         85 99.140439 0.520192 400.45686 63273.647 25338.366 255580.53 426607.9 6.742268 

         90 181.13002 0.454628 606.22544 37935.281 22997.333 126965.88 171027.37 4.508399 

         95 273.57415 2.949634 1000 14937.949 14937.949 44061.487 44061.487 2.949634 

 


